

Republic of the Philippines Province of Zamboanga del Sur MUNICIPALITY OF BAYOG 7011

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN _____

EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 83RD REGULAR SESSION OF THE 13TH SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF BAYOG, PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL SESSION HALL ON MARCH 26, 2018 AT 9:30 A.M.

"CALL'

Officers/Members

Present Absent Remark

layor-Presiding 🛛 🗸
r Leader √
\checkmark
\checkmark
\checkmark
\checkmark
\checkmark
\checkmark
er-ABC √
•

RESOLUTION NO. 1481, S. 2018 A RESOLUTION APPROVING RESOLUTION NO. 002, S. 2018 OF THE MUNICIPAL DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT COUNCIL.

WHEREAS, presented for consideration in session assembled is Resolution No. 002, s. 2018 of the Municipal Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Council re: A RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING TO GRANT FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO FIFTY SEVEN (57) STALL HOLDERS IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THREE (P529,123.00) PESOS AND ENDORSING THE SAME TO THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN FOR **APPROPRIATE ACTION;**

WHEREAS, this body found said request urgent for the Local Government to grant financial assistance to fire victims in order for them to start their living;

NOW THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved by the Sangguniang Bayan of Bayog, Zamboanga del Sur to approve Resolution No. 002, s. 2018 of the Municipal Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Council.

ADOPTED this 26th day March 2018 on motion of Hon. Horace Paul T. Anlap, duly seconded.

I HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing resolution.

(SGD) RAMONITO E. MATALINES Secretary to the Sanggunian

VERIFIED:

ATTESTED:

(SGD) HORACE PAUL T. ANLAP SB Member-Floor Leader

(SGD) CELSO A. MATIAS Municipal Vice Mayor-Presiding